
CONGRESS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA

C a t t l e m e n ’ s

JUNIOR HEREFORD SHOW  
JAN. 7, 2026 AT 8 A.M.

JUDGED BY CHRIS EFFLING, HIGHMORE, S.D.

SHOW ORDER: ALL HORNED FOLLOWED BY ALL POLLED



Placing / Entry / Name                                                DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC       WT      WDA

          CE     BW     WW     YW     DMI     SC     SCF     MM     MCE     MCW     UDDR     TEAT     CW     FAT     REA     MARB     BMI     BII     CHB

            3.7     2.5       57        90       0.2     1.1      17.7      26       1.6         89         1.27        1.29       73     0.023     0.48       0.16      378     455     125

Class 01 — Horned Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 5/15/2025 through 6/27/2025)

-0.016

5000 6/27/2025HH MISS LINCOLNS MONEY 5038 44700277 ROUDY 106H 711E LINCOLN 269K

3.6 71 25118

___

TIMBER HULA- CRESTON, NEBRED BY:

3170.60 0.17 404 133

HH EASY IMPACT 9086

811.201.201320.212.91.30.80.2

OWNED BY:

 

TIMBER HULA, CRESTON, NE

0.024

5001 6/16/2025RCF 977 174 NINA N616 44702835 RAMSEY SHOWTIME COMPASS 977

2.7 57 2789

___

SALEM EMALINE SIFFORD- GOLDVEIN, VABRED BY:

4640.67 0.14 543 127

BACC 865 GEORGIA KAY 174

731.501.40742.523.21.10.13.1

OWNED BY:

 

SALEM EMALINE SIFFORD, GOLDVEIN, VA

SEDONA SIFFORD, GOLDVEIN, VA

0.004

5002 5/28/2025MH LEXUS 25 44702181 CH MARKSMAN 238 ET

6.5 66 33108

___

MAEBREE HOWARD- ALLEN, OKBRED BY:

3490.65 0.12 429 141

CH MS LEXUS 181 ET

851.101.20116-5.414.21.60.3-7.6

OWNED BY:

 

MAEBREE HOWARD, ALLEN, OK

-0.026

5003 5/25/2025MCDF DESTINY 58N ET 44709143 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

4.8 66 31107

___

JACOB CADE SIMS- EDMOND, OKBRED BY:

3460.77 -0.14 407 133

MCKY DESTINY 6458 ET

931.201.20107-4.114.01.00.2-5.9

OWNED BY:

 

GRACIE GIST, FORT GIBSON, OK

0.004

5006 5/15/2025T/R F3 ADORA 5150N ET 44703500 CH PSC T/R HIRED GUN 184 ET

4.7 65 27100

___

T/R CATTLE COMPANY- GLENCOE, OKBRED BY:

3550.64 0.03 429 128

T/R 339A ADORA F3 ET

851.201.20112-4.115.31.40.3-2.6

OWNED BY:

 

HARPER ROSE STARNES, FORT PAYNE, AL

-0.016

5007 5/15/2025VH 561C NAOMI H56 11N ET 44696959 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

5.5 64 31103

___

PAISLEE VAN HORN- MORGANTOWN, INBRED BY:

3740.98 0.01 443 157

MMM VH IVANKA H56 ET

1011.001.10123-4.414.40.40.2-6.5

OWNED BY:

 

HADDIE ELSWORTH, ERIE, KS

Class 02 — Horned Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 4/2/2025 through 4/30/2025)

0.014

5008 4/30/2025T/R 8424 MS MERLOT 5120N ET 44704525 CH PSC T/R HIRED GUN 184 ET

3.7 62 2497

___

T/R CATTLE COMPANY- GLENCOE, OKBRED BY:

2710.66 0.10 342 134

T/R THUNDERBIRD WINE ET

801.201.2093-2.39.41.50.10.4

OWNED BY:

 

TR PUTZ, OTLEY, IA

0.004

5010 4/24/2025GS MOCKINGBIRD N41 ET 44697477 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

4.5 52 3185

___

GRIMMEL SCHAAKE CATTLE COMPANY- MANHATTAN, KSBRED BY:

3310.53 -0.02 389 104

LCC 559 FEELIN MERRY 33G ET

661.401.3082-0.615.20.80.1-0.7

OWNED BY:

 

MCKENNA ROGERS, SOLON, IA

MORGAN ROGERS, SOLON, IA

-0.016

5011 4/2/2025LEMENAGER MYLA N28 ET 44692196 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

6.8 71 21116

___

GE_EPDs PAIGE LEMENAGER- HUDSON, ILBRED BY:

3130.58 0.26 404 158

HAWK MYLA 39J ET

831.201.30127-5.511.10.90.2-5.3

OWNED BY:

 

MASON ROEDER, SEGUIN, TX

HOLDEN ROEDER, SEGUIN, TX

Page 1EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name                                                DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC       WT      WDA

          CE     BW     WW     YW     DMI     SC     SCF     MM     MCE     MCW     UDDR     TEAT     CW     FAT     REA     MARB     BMI     BII     CHB

            3.7     2.5       57        90       0.2     1.1      17.7      26       1.6         89         1.27        1.29       73     0.023     0.48       0.16      378     455     125

Class 03 — Horned Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 3/2/2025 through 3/28/2025)

0.044

5012 3/28/2025ECE T/R BLAIR 194N 44703474 BK BH FAST BALL F102 ET

3.7 66 26106

___

EMMETT ENYART- AFTON, OKBRED BY:

2950.56 0.07 372 125

PSC MISS HELEN 194J ET

881.201.2092-0.112.01.20.70.3

OWNED BY:

 

TRIPP FOSTER, PARAGOULD, AR

-0.006

5014 3/22/2025KJ TWJ 907E CRYSTAL 006N ET 44662834 KJ 753D TOMAHAWK 605K ET

5.6 76 25125

___

GE_EPDs BEN RYAN JENSEN- COURTLAND, KSBRED BY:

4350.77 0.25 536 155

KJ BJ 339A CHARDONNAY 907E ET

821.101.30116-3.219.61.10.4-2.9

OWNED BY:

 

JAELYN KOONTZ, THOMAS, OK

0.004

5016 3/17/2025ELLA HIGH CLASS NELLY 5021ET 44694700 BK JET SMOOTH J18 ET

3.9 59 24100

___

ELLA WELDON- PIEDMONT, OKBRED BY:

4310.97 0.12 506 147

EXR HIGH CLASS KAT 2253 ET

901.301.2089-1.019.71.70.4-1.8

OWNED BY:

 

SUTER CLARK, GRETNA, VA

0.004

5021 3/10/2025KJ DCC 181H GEMSTONE 952N ET 44663796 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

3.5 62 3798

___

GE_EPDs BEN RYAN JENSEN- COURTLAND, KSBRED BY:

3750.70 0.12 453 129

KJ BJ DPH F5 GEMSTONE 181H ET

761.101.2075-0.116.91.30.31.3

OWNED BY:

 

CRUZ COLYER, BRUNEAU, ID

-0.006

5022 3/10/2025RPC 023H 210 ROSE 534 ET 44690546 RPC JCS 7119 007 RUBBLE 210

2.8 67 38114

___

GE_EPDs MILA PEREZ- CANYON, TXBRED BY:

5601.01 0.40 665 187

/S LADY MANDATE 023H

991.501.501042.726.61.80.77.4

OWNED BY:

 

MILA PEREZ, CANYON, TX

-0.016

5024 3/6/2025BACC 935 KELLY 521 ET 44711131 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

4.9 56 2691

___

LANDRY ALLAN- NOCONA, TXBRED BY:

2430.62 0.03 304 106

BACC 6773 KELLY 935

621.201.2075-0.49.10.90.1-2.2

OWNED BY:

 

KADEN ENTWISTLE, WILLIAMSVILLE, IL

-0.026

5025 3/5/2025DBLL L3 109 COMAL 531 ET 44656312 CRR 719 CATAPULT 109

2.1 55 3292

___

GE_EPDs KOCUREK CATTLE COMPANY- CALDWELL, TXBRED BY:

2920.56 -0.05 348 122

BR ZOE 4059

791.101.10882.411.60.90.28.1

OWNED BY:

 

PAIGE DENNISTON, WEST, TX

-0.046

5027 3/3/2025BK NATURALY HOT 560N ET 44694028 LAND FRISCO 3060

3.7 66 26103

___

BUCK CATTLE COMPANY- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

3500.69 0.14 431 116

BK HOT POINTS 045H ET

661.301.3097-1.316.00.60.61.1

OWNED BY:

 

FALLON GOHR, MADRAS, OR

GUNNAR GOHR, MADRAS, OR

-0.036

5028 3/3/2025KJ TWJ 907E CHARDONNAY 904N ET 44663749 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.3 63 34101

___

GE_EPDs BEN RYAN JENSEN- COURTLAND, KSBRED BY:

3330.58 -0.06 397 120

KJ BJ 339A CHARDONNAY 907E ET

731.101.2096-5.314.00.9-0.1-4.9

OWNED BY:

 

HUDSON STIPE, ADA, OK

-0.036

5029 3/2/2025JCS SKYE 5836 44676127 RPC JCS 7119 007 RUBBLE 210

5.0 57 3186

___

GE_EPDs COPELAND & SONS LLC- NARA VISA, NMBRED BY:

3500.64 0.02 415 113

JCS MISS LUCCHESE 8440

741.401.401061.715.90.80.41.4

OWNED BY:

 

DEVON ELIZABETH LOCKHART, CALDWELL, TX

Page 2EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name                                                DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC       WT      WDA

          CE     BW     WW     YW     DMI     SC     SCF     MM     MCE     MCW     UDDR     TEAT     CW     FAT     REA     MARB     BMI     BII     CHB

            3.7     2.5       57        90       0.2     1.1      17.7      26       1.6         89         1.27        1.29       73     0.023     0.48       0.16      378     455     125

Horned Champion Spring Heifer Calf

Horned Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf

From classes: 01   02   03               

__________________________________

__________________________________

           

           

Class 04 — Horned Junior Heifer Calves (Calved 2/4/2025 through 2/27/2025)

0.014

5031 2/27/2025ELLA NALA 504 44711247 RST FINAL PRINT 0016

0.5 68 37106

___

ELLA WELDON- PIEDMONT, OKBRED BY:

4260.71 0.02 505 132

KOLT HCC ANNSLEY 414

831.501.40834.819.91.40.27.0

OWNED BY:

 

CALIN KINDER, PIEDMONT, OK

-0.016

5032 2/27/2025SPIN OPHELIA 5N ET 44709591 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.3 60 2697

___

SPINAZOLA CATTLE- ARLINGTON, ILBRED BY:

3120.88 0.08 379 139

SPIN AUTUMN 2D ET

801.201.2091-2.611.70.90.1-2.5

OWNED BY:

 

COLTON PETERSON, ROANOKE, IL

0.004

5034 2/23/2025RPC 8533 MISS RUBBLE 517 44690307 RPC JCS 7119 007 RUBBLE 210

4.3 63 26101

___

GE_EPDs MILA PEREZ- CANYON, TXBRED BY:

4410.99 0.08 518 135

ECR 628 FALON 8533 ET

821.301.401140.120.61.00.30.8

OWNED BY:

 

MILA PEREZ, CANYON, TX

5035 2/15/2025T/R LC BRIELLES GRACE 25032 ET 44704452 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET___

T/R CATTLE COMPANY- GLENCOE, OKBRED BY:

T/R 4092 BRIELLES GRACE G47 ET

OWNED BY:

 

JAMES SLADEK, IOWA CITY, IA

-0.006

5036 2/11/2025KJ DCC 181H LAVENDER 835N ET 44663282 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

3.4 63 37103

___

GE_EPDs BEN RYAN JENSEN- COURTLAND, KSBRED BY:

3840.58 0.03 457 125

KJ BJ DPH F5 GEMSTONE 181H ET

781.201.20931.517.61.00.33.7

OWNED BY:

 

MAKENNA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI

TESSA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI

0.024

5041 2/5/2025ELLA PRADA 501 44709901 BK JET SMOOTH J18 ET

3.0 60 3297

___

ELLA WELDON- PIEDMONT, OKBRED BY:

4141.00 0.03 484 129

UPS MISS 2296 SENSATION 7606

821.401.30831.319.21.10.32.3

OWNED BY:

 

ELLA WELDON, PIEDMONT, OK

0.034

5042 2/4/2025BK CMCC NIGHTTIME CHARM 566NET 44694033 KJ TWJ 907E LIBERTY 159H ET

3.0 57 33100

___

BUCK CATTLE COMPANY- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

3230.79 0.12 392 140

BK DISTINCTIVE POINTS 641D ET

811.201.30891.012.70.90.21.5

OWNED BY:

 

KRISTIN HANSEN, CHECOTAH, OK

MIRANDA HANSEN, CHECOTAH, OK

Class 05 — Horned Junior Heifer Calves (Calved 1/27/2025 through 1/27/2025)

0.004

5044 1/27/2025PURPLE HB LOLA 10N ET 44695728 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

3.7 60 29100

___

PURPLE REIGN CATTLE COMPANY- TOULON, ILBRED BY:

3420.75 0.09 414 122

PURPLE IRIS 145G ET

701.301.20100-1.714.90.80.3-1.0

OWNED BY:

 

CARA CUMMINS, HOLLIS, OK

CREW CUMMINS, HOLLIS, OK

Page 3EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name                                                DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC       WT      WDA

          CE     BW     WW     YW     DMI     SC     SCF     MM     MCE     MCW     UDDR     TEAT     CW     FAT     REA     MARB     BMI     BII     CHB

            3.7     2.5       57        90       0.2     1.1      17.7      26       1.6         89         1.27        1.29       73     0.023     0.48       0.16      378     455     125

Horned Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Horned Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf

From classes: 04   05                  

__________________________________

__________________________________

           

           

Class 06 — Horned Senior Heifer Calves (Calved 11/25/2024 through 12/26/2024)

0.004

5048 12/26/2024RCF 977 23K MAGNOLIA M226 44649221 RAMSEY SHOWTIME COMPASS 977

3.0 66 32102

___

SEDONA SIFFORD- GOLDVEIN, VABRED BY:

4490.69 0.13 535 125

OCFV 832F 41E KAILEE 23K ET

731.401.40841.322.11.30.32.9

OWNED BY:

 

SALEM EMALINE SIFFORD, GOLDVEIN, VA

SEDONA SIFFORD, GOLDVEIN, VA

-0.076

5049 12/4/2024JPD EMMYLOU 448 44687142 LANGFORDS 9406

3.8 60 2398

___

ASHBY DAUER- PANHANDLE, TXBRED BY:

3400.77 -0.14 396 105

JCS EMMYLOU 5885

761.601.6096-2.215.70.90.6-1.7

OWNED BY:

 

JACOB DAUER, PANHANDLE, TX

0.034

5050 11/25/2024DBLL L3 8923 SANDY 4114 ET 44622036 ECR 628 IVYS ADVANCE 8923 ET

2.4 54 3387

___

GE_EPDs HAPP HEREFORDS- MENDOTA, ILBRED BY:

3430.74 0.00 404 115

CRANE FULL OF STYLE 1563 ET

741.301.2081-0.715.31.10.22.9

OWNED BY:

 

PAIGE DENNISTON, WEST, TX

Class 07 — Horned Senior Heifer Calves (Calved 10/6/2024 through 10/7/2024)

-0.006

5054 10/7/2024KEEN FAYE 1816 109M ET 44635204 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.3 58 2994

___

T/R CATTLE COMPANY- GLENCOE, OKBRED BY:

3170.53 -0.07 377 101

HFR CEC T/R FAYE 286W 1816 ET

681.201.2090-1.114.31.10.2-3.5

OWNED BY:

 

CARLI THOMAS, LEXINGTON, OK

0.004

5056 10/6/2024RPC 7119 MISS COUNTRY 444 ET 44646047 BR ER BIG COUNTRY 007 ET

4.3 59 33101

___

MILA PEREZ- CANYON, TXBRED BY:

4360.70 0.15 515 139

PCC NEW MEXICO LADY 7119 ET

771.401.40108-0.220.50.90.34.2

OWNED BY:

 

DEVON ELIZABETH LOCKHART, CALDWELL, TX

Class 08 — Horned Senior Heifer Calves (Calved 8/3/2024 through 9/21/2024)

-0.006

5058 9/21/2024BOY HARLEY JO M223 ET 44654165 ECR 628 IVYS ADVANCE 8923 ET

3.6 57 3393

___

BOYERT CATTLE- SEVILLE, OHBRED BY:

2720.85 -0.03 328 129

SULL HARLEY 701 ET

791.201.10883.09.31.20.01.5

OWNED BY:

 

MADAILEIN BEARD, ALBANY, TX

0.034

5059 9/21/2024INNISFAIL 222 955 427M 44638542 STELLPFLUG GUNSMOKE 222 ET

1.9 70 33117

___

GE_EPDs SAMUEL E HUNT- MADISON, GABRED BY:

3771.01 0.33 473 208

JR 955 ET

1141.201.20124-0.112.41.30.12.0

OWNED BY:

 

EMMA LAWRENCE, KITE, GA

-0.006

5060 9/12/2024FLH MAKE A MOVE 4069M ET 44640371 BK CMCC KOOL PROFIT K001ET

4.4 59 26104

___

BUCK CATTLE COMPANY- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

2590.72 0.20 333 135

BK COOL DEAL 5054C ET

721.201.20109-0.78.80.90.41.8

OWNED BY:

 

BELLA MANOUS, BOSWELL, OK

Page 4EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name                                                DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC       WT      WDA

          CE     BW     WW     YW     DMI     SC     SCF     MM     MCE     MCW     UDDR     TEAT     CW     FAT     REA     MARB     BMI     BII     CHB

            3.7     2.5       57        90       0.2     1.1      17.7      26       1.6         89         1.27        1.29       73     0.023     0.48       0.16      378     455     125

-0.016

5061 9/10/2024HHR MOJITO POINTS M05 ET 44652363 DCF 642Z DILLY 002H

4.5 63 22102

___

BUCK CATTLE COMPANY- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

3390.52 -0.09 404 104

BK ENCHANTING POINTS 7522E ET

731.201.30101-4.415.81.20.4-0.1

OWNED BY:

 

JASE ANDREW MONTGOMERY, STRATFORD, OK

0.004

5062 9/2/2024BK MIRROR POINTS 4045M ET 44640383 H THE PROFIT 8426 ET

4.1 58 25107

___

BUCK CATTLE COMPANY- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

2990.88 0.14 369 140

HAPP KOOL AID POINTS 1218 ET

771.201.101180.511.00.70.32.3

OWNED BY:

 

BRADY JONES, DARLINGTON, WI

NICHOLAS JONES, DARLINGTON, WI

LAUREN JONES, DARLINGTON, WI

-0.006

5063 8/25/2024CMCC MAIN EVENT 4066M ET 44640608 BK CMCC KOOL PROFIT K001ET

4.4 61 25104

___

MOORE CATTLE CO- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

2600.68 0.22 338 133

BK DOTTIE GIRL 6038D ET

691.201.10101-1.49.10.70.3-0.1

OWNED BY:

 

KAYLEE RUDD, ARDMORE, OK

-0.016

5066 8/3/2024KOLT STELLA 8 44652496 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

4.3 66 35103

___

CARLY KOLTERMAN- GARLAND, NEBRED BY:

4000.79 -0.03 471 138

OCC JCC REBA

931.201.20104-3.617.50.80.3-4.6

OWNED BY:

 

RYLI HOLLIS, CLYDE, TX

Horned Champion Senior Heifer Calf

Horned Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf

From classes: 06   07   08               

__________________________________

__________________________________

           

           

Class 09 — Horned Early Summer Yearling Females (Calved 5/2/2024 through 5/8/2024)

0.004

5070 5/8/2024EA K02 MISS MAGNOLIA 44571114 BR S QUENTIN G032 ET

2.6 61 3395

___

KAMY EVIG- PRAGUE, OKBRED BY:

3860.67 0.09 462 126

S E092 MONICA 219K

811.301.30710.018.10.80.52.9

OWNED BY:

 

KAMY EVIG, PRAGUE, OK

-0.026

5071 5/2/2024CLNS BARB 2431M ET 44622737 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

4.9 56 2793

___

GE_EPDs CRICKET A COLLINS- CHATTANOOGA, OKBRED BY:

3500.56 -0.02 412 123

H BL DAISY 719 ET

741.201.2098-0.615.31.1-0.1-1.3

OWNED BY:

 

CIERRA V COLLINS, CHATTANOOGA, OK

CRICKET A COLLINS, CHATTANOOGA, OK

CLAIRE M COLLINS, CHATTANOOGA, OK

Horned Champion Intermediate Yearling Female

Horned Reserve Champion Intermediate Yearling Female

From classes: 09                     

__________________________________

__________________________________
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Placing / Entry / Name                                                DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC       WT      WDA

          CE     BW     WW     YW     DMI     SC     SCF     MM     MCE     MCW     UDDR     TEAT     CW     FAT     REA     MARB     BMI     BII     CHB
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Class 10 — Horned Spring Yearling Females (Calved 4/3/2024 through 4/15/2024)

-0.016

5073 4/15/2024HMC WILLOW 21X 44590233 VCR 711E CONVOY 41H

3.5 66 32103

___

COLE HISER- MILLEDGEVILLE, OHBRED BY:

3880.84 0.08 466 135

HMC ROLLING WILLOW 502V

871.251.3094-0.317.30.90.6-1.1

OWNED BY:

 

KOBLE LEWIS, RYAN, OK

KOVIN LEWIS, RYAN, OK

0.024

5074 4/9/2024NXT 910 CLARICE 412 44599888 KJ TWJ 907E LIBERTY 159H ET

1.5 58 3895

___

ADALYNN GRACE BLANKENSHIP- WEST BURLINGTON, NYBRED BY:

3820.66 0.13 457 137

M&M 6398 DIANA 910 ET

801.201.30881.816.91.20.26.4

OWNED BY:

 

ADALYNN GRACE BLANKENSHIP, WEST BURLINGTON, NY

-0.026

5075 4/8/2024ECR SQCF D87 LUNA 424 ET 44576211 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

6.8 62 27104

___

GE_EPDs BRAXTON WILLIAMS- COLMAN, SDBRED BY:

2920.61 -0.05 355 124

CMCC JAN 193J ET

811.201.20113-6.711.21.50.2-8.6

OWNED BY:

 

MADDIE JENKINS, ATHENS, TX

0.014

5076 4/8/2024HAWK ADLEY 29M ET 44597550 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

5.0 61 2599

___

HAWK LIVESTOCK- EARLVILLE, ILBRED BY:

3150.55 0.06 385 135

HAPP MIRAGE 1327

821.201.30125-4.012.10.50.0-3.0

OWNED BY:

 

GAGE CREAMER, WAXAHACHIE, TX

0.014

5078 4/3/2024CH MS WAVERLY 408 ET 44584114 BR GKB WINCHESTER 1314

6.5 70 29114

___

GE_EPDs CURRY HEREFORDS- MCALESTER, OKBRED BY:

3070.63 0.23 397 140

CH CTJ MS ON A ROLL 080 ET

811.201.3087-4.312.01.50.6-6.6

OWNED BY:

 

HARLEE SANSON, VILONIA, AR

Class 11 — Horned Spring Yearling Females (Calved 3/1/2024 through 3/28/2024)

0.034

5079 3/28/2024BACC 629 GEORGIA KAY 421 ET 44619275 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

4.4 58 29100

___

LANDRY ALLAN- NOCONA, TXBRED BY:

3610.71 0.13 436 122

BACC 286W GEORGIA KAY 629 ET

731.501.4083-2.416.60.80.4-2.2

OWNED BY:

 

LANDRY ALLAN, NOCONA, TX

0.004

5081 3/25/2024T/R 4064B DIANA 52M ET 44612813 CH PSC T/R HIRED GUN 184 ET

3.9 55 3285

___

T/R CATTLE COMPANY- GLENCOE, OKBRED BY:

3610.76 0.04 426 130

SULL TCC DIANA 4064B ET

811.201.30970.515.51.30.11.2

OWNED BY:

 

KYLEE SADLER, TRYON, OK

KYNDAL SADLER, TRYON, OK

-0.006

5082 3/12/2024BKMT GHC MELODY 472M 44597089 KJ TWJ 907E LIBERTY 159H ET

3.2 61 33101

___

GRADY CARTER- STRATFORD, OKBRED BY:

3520.67 0.22 433 132

BK HOT POINTS 045H ET

651.301.3571-1.215.40.90.12.2

OWNED BY:

 

BLAYKLEE STELZER, OOLOGAH, OK

-0.016

5086 3/2/2024BK MANY SWEETS 457M 44596090 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

5.0 56 2395

___

BUCK CATTLE COMPANY- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

3290.54 0.19 404 114

HAPP FINAL POINT 1816 ET

561.301.3075-1.215.10.80.22.1

OWNED BY:

 

ELLA WELDON, PIEDMONT, OK

0.004

5087 3/1/2024JPD CAROLINE 408 ET 44660542 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

5.3 60 3497

___

MASON ALLAN- NOCONA, TXBRED BY:

3620.80 0.04 430 136

KOLT GARW CANDI STOCK 25 ET

841.101.10104-1.915.10.80.1-3.2

OWNED BY:

 

JOHN ROBERT DAUER, PANHANDLE, TX

Page 6EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

Horned Champion Spring Yearling Female

Horned Reserve Champion Spring Yearling Female

From classes: 10   11 

__________________________________

__________________________________

Class 12 — Horned Junior Yearling Females (Calved 2/2/2024 through 2/27/2024)

-0.006

5088 2/27/2024CH MS WENDY 411 44584108 BR GKB WINCHESTER 1314

4.4 71 29112

___

GE_EPDs CURRY HEREFORDS- MCALESTER, OKBRED BY:

3080.38 0.08 392 120

CH MS RAINI 947

751.301.3069-2.813.41.40.53.2

OWNED BY: CARTER CHAMBERS, BLANCHARD, OK

CALYN CHAMBERS, BLANCHARD, OK

-0.016

5089 2/24/2024HAWK PRIYA 11M ET 44597535 H THE PROFIT 8426 ET

4.2 61 32104

___

GE_EPDs HAWK LIVESTOCK- EARLVILLE, ILBRED BY:

4030.98 0.22 483 178

HAWK ROSE 31H ET

941.201.20132-4.115.50.90.0-0.3

OWNED BY: TY PEZANOSKI, PERU, IL

-0.026

5093 2/8/2024HAW BACC TIANA 407M ET 44610130 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

5.6 61 2796

___

GE_EPDs MADDIE JENKINS- ATHENS, TXBRED BY:

4060.66 -0.11 468 112

BACC 228Z TARA 108 ET

761.201.30112-4.919.30.70.1-4.6

OWNED BY: MADDIE JENKINS, ATHENS, TX

0.004

5096 2/2/2024ML CHRISTINA 800M ET 44609724 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

3.9 57 3284

___

GE_EPDs LONDON MULLETT- STILLWATER, OKBRED BY:

4540.82 -0.13 513 117

C BAR1 CLASSY LASS 9153

871.401.3082-3.222.30.20.1-2.1

OWNED BY: BRIA HERNDON, SAPULPA, OK

BRYNNA HERNDON, SAPULPA, OK

Class 13 — Horned Junior Yearling Females (Calved 1/3/2024 through 1/5/2024)

-0.036

5099 1/5/2024GF MS REBA 005 44588402 CH EXTRA DEEP 034

5.9 71 28111

___

GRACIE GIST- FORT GIBSON, OKBRED BY:

2981.07 -0.21 355 127

CTJ ANGEL EYES 143ET

921.101.10126-1.910.50.60.3-4.7

OWNED BY: GRACIE GIST, FORT GIBSON, OK

0.034

5100 1/3/2024C PRH JOLENE 4231 ET 44559443 C CUDA BELLE 2111

3.0 67 39110

___

GE_EPDs CRUZ COLYER- BRUNEAU, IDBRED BY:

4190.55 0.14 506 156

C BAR ONE 1326 BAILEE 0226 ET

971.401.401164.718.30.90.30.5

OWNED BY: CRUZ COLYER, BRUNEAU, ID

Horned Champion Junior Yearling Female 

Horned Reserve Champion Junior Yearling Female

From classes: 12   13 

__________________________________ 

__________________________________

Page 7EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026

From Division Champions 

__________________________________

__________________________________

Grand Champion Horned Female
Reserve Grand Champion Horned Female



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

Class 14 — Polled Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 5/3/2025 through 6/3/2025)

-0.016

5105 6/3/2025CEP 7029 BABY C 1923 15L ET 44710351 RW KLD RUGER 109 7029 ET

5.4 54 2189

___

CADEN PERRY- TOWER HILL, ILBRED BY:

2890.50 -0.06 345 98

MMK 1363 CARMEN 1923 ET

651.201.2094-1.612.70.70.2-4.2

OWNED BY: CADEN PERRY, TOWER HILL, IL

CORBIN PERRY, TOWER HILL, IL

-0.026

5108 5/16/2025GS HARLEY FAYE N47 ET 44697447 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

5.5 61 32103

___

GE_EPDs PAIGE LEMENAGER- HUDSON, ILBRED BY:

2690.76 0.17 342 147

BOY HARLEY 018H ET

821.301.20109-3.68.60.70.4-1.0

OWNED BY: RYLEE STOCKDALE, DAYTON, PA

-0.016

5112 5/8/2025BF HMB 561C FAYE 2515 ET 44690215 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

7.1 68 27113

___

GE_EPDs T/R CATTLE COMPANY- GLENCOE, OKBRED BY:

2450.50 0.01 316 124

HFR CEC T/R FAYE 286W 1816 ET

761.001.10120-7.58.01.00.2-9.4

OWNED BY: OLIVIA MCARTHUR, PITTSFORD, MI

0.014

5113 5/7/2025B4 ANNIES OBSESSIVE SENSATION 44679814 TPR DIANAS SENSATION 8283H

3.0 55 2886

___

MADAILEIN BEARD- ALBANY, TXBRED BY:

3800.74 0.09 449 133

RH MISS THOR ADA 01

791.401.40960.416.80.70.12.4

OWNED BY: MADAILEIN BEARD, ALBANY, TX

-0.016

5115 5/6/2025VH 561C NELLIE H56 10N ET 44696957 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

5.5 64 31103

___

PAISLEE VAN HORN- MORGANTOWN, INBRED BY:

3740.98 0.01 443 157

MMM VH IVANKA H56 ET

1011.001.10123-4.414.40.40.2-6.5

OWNED BY: RHETT DAY, TELFORD, TN

0.024

5116 5/4/2025ECR MARJ 508 ET 44696802 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

4.1 53 2683

___

FAWCETT'S ELM CREEK RANCH- REE HEIGHTS, SDBRED BY:

3160.67 0.04 378 107

ECR WAVERLY 0110 ET

691.301.3076-3.414.11.00.20.2

OWNED BY: HOLDEN ROEDER, SEGUIN, TX

0.044

5117 5/3/2025KCC 850 MALLORY 2510 ET 44699509 UPS SENSATION 2296 ET

2.4 55 3288

___

KOCUREK CATTLE COMPANY- CALDWELL, TXBRED BY:

4070.91 0.07 475 135

VIN-MAR MALLORY 850

851.401.401001.918.21.00.11.4

OWNED BY: PAIGE DENNISTON, WEST, TX

Class 15 — Polled Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 4/7/2025 through 4/26/2025)

0.034

5121 4/26/2025PLCC CWP NYLAH 5143N 44713018 PCC 7009 173D ENDURE 0365 ET

2.6 52 2982

___

CADY W PIEPER- ZURICH, KSBRED BY:

3890.69 0.30 470 136

PLCC CWP BLUE HEN 6082D

741.201.20741.918.00.90.46.9

OWNED BY: CHARLI MOORE, ZURICH, KS

0.004

5125 4/21/2025HAWK HD ASPEN 25M ET 44708987 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

4.8 59 3299

___

HAYES DEVINE- CHICKASHA, OKBRED BY:

4140.70 0.12 489 149

HAWK ROSE 31H ET

861.201.20123-3.218.00.60.0-2.7

OWNED BY: HAYES DEVINE, CHICKASHA, OK

-0.026

5126 4/21/2025SC 7J SIDNEY 550N ET 44711589 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

4.8 52 2780

___

STIERWALT CATTLE- LEEDEY, OKBRED BY:

3480.37 -0.05 406 95

SC VIOLET 809 ET

591.301.3076-2.116.91.0-0.1-0.4

OWNED BY: KRAITON CARPENTER, LEEDEY, OK

Page 8EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

0.034

5127 4/21/2025T/R 1810 FREDERICA 5115N ET 44704523 CH PSC T/R HIRED GUN 184 ET

4.8 62 2598

___

T/R CATTLE COMPANY- GLENCOE, OKBRED BY:

2820.52 0.08 355 123

HFR CEC T/R FREDERICA 1810 ET

811.201.2092-0.611.01.50.4-2.4

OWNED BY: AYVEN MOON, WOODWARD OK, OK

0.004

5128 4/20/2025BK SULL NEVER WRONG 567N ET 44694034 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

6.2 62 24114

___

BUCK CATTLE COMPANY- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

2560.83 0.10 326 133

BK CMCC JUNGLE GIRL 147J ET

761.201.20119-1.48.40.80.4-4.2

OWNED BY: CRUZ COLYER, BRUNEAU, ID

0.004

5129 4/20/2025RCSC NAOMI 528N ET 44692803 T/R GKB AC RED KINGDOM J16

4.1 66 33100

___

DELANEY CHESTER- OREGONIA, OHBRED BY:

4120.51 0.03 491 121

RCSC JORJA 101J ET

781.101.20101-1.019.61.10.20.7

OWNED BY: DELANEY CHESTER, OREGONIA, OH

0.034

5132 4/14/2025MC MISS PRADA'S 2501 44651711 H MONTGOMERY 7437 ET

3.9 57 3594

___

CARLISLE BRAMAN- REFUGIO, TXBRED BY:

3740.76 0.10 445 143

MC MISS FLO'S 2327 ET

891.101.101071.715.81.10.20.4

OWNED BY: HADLEY DORRIS, STEPHENVILLE, TX

-0.016

5134 4/9/2025NSPEN DELILAH 171N ET 44704651 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.5 56 2893

___

NORAH SPENCER- LOGAN, IABRED BY:

2870.68 -0.02 345 118

BOY HARLEY 122

711.201.15890.111.21.10.0-2.6

OWNED BY: JAYME VINTON, GLENWOOD, IA

-0.016

5136 4/7/2025PURPLE HB CARMEN 78N ET 44695744 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

5.7 67 34109

___

PURPLE REIGN CATTLE COMPANY- TOULON, ILBRED BY:

3301.04 -0.02 398 157

PURPLE STORMY 180E ET

1051.201.30125-2.711.41.20.4-5.7

OWNED BY: MACY MICHELINI, PERU, IL

Class 16 — Polled Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 3/6/2025 through 3/29/2025)

0.024

5147 3/29/2025GS MONTANA ROSE N36 ET 44697441 T/R GKB AC RED KINGDOM J16

5.3 68 29109

___

GRIMMEL SCHAAKE CATTLE COMPANY- MANHATTAN, KSBRED BY:

3310.60 -0.02 404 129

GS MAGNOLIA F03 ET

861.101.10115-1.813.51.00.2-3.0

OWNED BY: ALISON GEORGE, MONDOVI, WI

-0.036

5148 3/25/20253RH HEY THERE DELIAH 9200 ET 44701906 EXR PLATINUM 9200 ET

6.0 60 2796

___

HARTPER RAY- BROOKSVILLE, KYBRED BY:

2560.57 -0.17 309 90

WSCC VH BREATHLESS 13K ET

641.101.20100-5.310.40.80.1-6.1

OWNED BY: ANDREW RAY, BROOKSVILLE, KY

HARPER RAY, BROOKSVILLE, KY

QUINTON RAY, BROOKSVILLE, KY

0.054

5150 3/21/2025H LAR MILDRED 501 ET 44692605 HL STIMULUS 2108 ET

5.1 61 18110

___

GE_EPDs FLETCHER LARSEN- VALENTINE, NEBRED BY:

3160.79 0.18 394 169

H ANNSLEY 5282 ET

971.201.30131-3.010.60.70.1-0.1

OWNED BY: BAILEY BECK, LINDSAY, OK

-0.016

5152 3/20/2025ELLA JUNGLE FOX 5018ET 44710459 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.9 59 27103

___

ELLA WELDON- PIEDMONT, OKBRED BY:

2830.64 0.04 348 127

BK CMCC JUNGLE CAT 149J ET

751.201.20107-4.010.61.10.2-5.3

OWNED BY: ELLA WELDON, PIEDMONT, OK

Page 9EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

0.034

5153 3/20/2025JB NORA 59N 44687290 BAR STAR FRESH PRINCE 018 ET

3.6 57 2883

___

GE_EPDs JASE BELTZ- CANTON, KSBRED BY:

3810.49 0.15 458 108

JB LAUREN 27L

591.401.4066-0.418.51.1-0.10.4

OWNED BY: JASE BELTZ, CANTON, KS

JOSIE BELTZ, CANTON, KS

0.024

5158 3/12/2025ELLA NELLY 5025 ET 44711240 BK JET SMOOTH J18 ET

3.9 60 3296

___

ELLA WELDON- PIEDMONT, OKBRED BY:

3850.90 0.11 459 142

STAG PEARL 4K ET

871.301.3093-1.516.61.20.30.1

OWNED BY: CHARLI KINDER, PIEDMONT, OK

0.014

5161 3/12/2025ROCKDALE 704 LADY KIWI 506N 44665892 KJ TWJ 907E LIBERTY 159H ET

2.5 60 36102

___

DELLANA MUCK- CALEDONIA, ILBRED BY:

3600.68 0.17 438 147

LCC 480 MISS KIWI PIE 704 ET

821.001.10941.214.91.10.22.2

OWNED BY: PAISLEE VAN HORN, MORGANTOWN, IN

0.084

5013 3/9/2025KJ TWJ K68 CHER 934N ET 44662760 KJ 7603 ELEMENT 019L ET

2.9 77 33114

___

GE_EPDs KEVIN D JENSEN- COURTLAND, KSBRED BY:

3850.94 0.38 494 166

KJ 753D CHER K68 ET

1001.301.40924.615.71.50.81.8

OWNED BY: MILA PEREZ, CANYON, TX

0.044

5163 3/9/2025LCC HIGH ROLLIN LADY 21N ET 44677372 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

5.0 66 33107

___

LOWDERMAN CATTLE COMPANY- MACOMB, ILBRED BY:

3911.00 0.01 464 155

GAT NST H 54B LADY 2296 48E ET

1041.201.20109-2.715.90.70.3-3.7

OWNED BY: LILY MILES, MORGANTOWN, IN

0.014

5168 3/6/2025TLAC BACC NOSTALGIA 9925N ET 44701087 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

5.4 61 33101

___

LANDRY ALLAN- NOCONA, TXBRED BY:

3750.77 0.01 444 126

BACC 286W GEORGIA KAY 629 ET

831.301.40107-4.416.60.60.3-6.0

OWNED BY: COLYER SCHAEFFER, HAGERSTOWN, IN

Class 17 — Polled Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 3/1/2025 through 3/5/2025)

0.014

5169 3/5/2025KJ TWJ 907E CHARDONNAY 912N ET 44663791 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.3 64 27106

___

GE_EPDs BEN RYAN JENSEN- COURTLAND, KSBRED BY:

3200.47 0.17 402 140

KJ BJ 339A CHARDONNAY 907E ET

741.001.10118-1.912.41.0-0.1-2.3

OWNED BY: TESSA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI

MAKENNA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI

-0.016

5170 3/5/2025NMK SG CLASSIC NADIA 17N ET 44689011 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

5.7 56 2681

___

GE_EPDs JAELYN KOONTZ- THOMAS, OKBRED BY:

2940.76 -0.02 352 107

H OUTCROSS GAL 90112 ET

711.201.30107-3.911.90.40.1-5.8

OWNED BY: JAELYN KOONTZ, THOMAS, OK

ADDISON KOONTZ, THOMAS, OK

0.054

5171 3/5/2025RCSC NATALIE 534N 44660546 CH PSC T/R HIRED GUN 184 ET

3.5 59 3492

___

DELANEY CHESTER- OREGONIA, OHBRED BY:

3020.77 -0.05 364 111

HAWK LUCIA 34J ET

841.301.3084-2.412.71.60.50.3

OWNED BY: DELANEY CHESTER, OREGONIA, OH

-0.056

5172 3/4/2025KLD ECR MIA D501 ET 44691557 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

5.7 63 30101

___

GE_EPDs FAWCETT'S ELM CREEK RANCH- REE HEIGHTS, SDBRED BY:

2520.60 -0.25 300 112

KLD RW MILA D78 ET

871.101.20111-8.18.81.10.2-6.7

OWNED BY: PAISLEY MILLER, BELLVILLE, TX

Page 10EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

0.024

5174 3/3/2025BK ELLA CMCC NAOMI 5125N ET 44713114 KJ TWJ 907E LIBERTY 159H ET

3.7 64 34110

___

ELLA WELDON- PIEDMONT, OKBRED BY:

3370.78 0.11 413 142

BK CMCC KALAMAZOO 245K ET

831.201.20114-3.113.31.00.20.0

OWNED BY: OWEN GREEN, DEWITT, MI

0.004

5175 3/3/2025ELLA ZARA 509 44697313 BK JET SMOOTH J18 ET

3.0 57 2496

___

ELLA WELDON- PIEDMONT, OKBRED BY:

4310.97 0.14 506 149

EXR HIGH CLASS KAT 2253 ET

901.301.2089-0.119.71.70.40.1

OWNED BY: ELLA WELDON, PIEDMONT, OK

0.004

5176 3/2/2025LFTZ KGB GOLD LADY 566N ET 44711592 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

4.9 60 3796

___

BAR C LIVESTOCK- EL CAMPO, TXBRED BY:

3890.75 -0.15 448 125

ECR HCC PCCC GOLD LADY 8940ET

921.201.20109-1.917.30.90.2-4.5

OWNED BY: KAMY EVIG, PRAGUE, OK

0.009

5177 3/1/2025CMCC NUMBER CRUNCHER 556N ET 44694065 NJW 119E 142 PROUD 35L

3.3 61 24100

___

MOORE CATTLE CO- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

3300.36 0.11 408 92

BK DOTTIE GIRL 6038D ET

561.301.3559-2.416.80.90.61.7

OWNED BY: CLAYTON HAYES, ADA, OK

0.004

5179 3/1/2025HD KD WF MIRROR IMAGE 5115 ET 44690525 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.3 59 3097

___

KENDALL DEVINE- CHICKASHA, OKBRED BY:

3510.62 -0.01 416 119

WF HAWK HANNA 1302 ET

801.201.2096-1.515.70.80.4-5.5

OWNED BY: HAYES DEVINE, CHICKASHA, OK

KENDALL DEVINE, CHICKASHA, OK

-0.026

5180 3/1/2025OCFV CLASSIC SAPPHIRE 06N ET 44692575 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

5.2 58 2395

___

MORGAN RILEY- COLLEGE GROVE, TNBRED BY:

3330.65 -0.03 395 123

JCS MISS SAPPHIRE 6056 ET

771.101.20115-2.614.00.40.1-3.8

OWNED BY: SEDONA SIFFORD, GOLDVEIN, VA

SALEM EMALINE SIFFORD, GOLDVEIN, VA

-0.006

5181 3/1/2025WILDCAT VERSACE 5068 ET 44690636 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

5.1 56 3095

___

BRADY JONES- DARLINGTON, WIBRED BY:

2960.66 -0.07 353 94

WILDCAT PERSEVERANCE 805 ET

621.101.10900.013.20.80.3-2.3

OWNED BY: HANNAH OLESON, ARKDALE, WI

RYAN OLESON, ARKDALE, WI

Polled Champion Spring Heifer Calf

Polled Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf

From classes: 14   15   16   17 

__________________________________

__________________________________

Class 18 — Polled Junior Heifer Calves (Calved 2/17/2025 through 2/26/2025)

0.004

5182 2/26/2025LFTZ KGB GOLD LADY 510N ET 44694352 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

4.9 60 3796

___

BAR C LIVESTOCK- EL CAMPO, TXBRED BY:

3890.75 -0.15 448 125

ECR HCC PCCC GOLD LADY 8940ET

921.201.20109-1.917.30.90.2-4.5

OWNED BY: GRIFFIN RICHEY, ALTUS, OK
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Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

-0.036

5183 2/25/20253RH SWEET CAROLINE 9200 44694059 EXR PLATINUM 9200 ET

6.0 60 2796

___

ANDREW RAY- BROOKSVILLE, KYBRED BY:

2560.57 -0.17 309 90

WSCC VH BREATHLESS 13K ET

641.101.20100-5.310.40.80.1-6.1

OWNED BY: HARPER RAY, BROOKSVILLE, KY

QUINTON RAY, BROOKSVILLE, KY

ANDREW RAY, BROOKSVILLE, KY

-0.016

5184 2/25/2025CLNS SCARLET WITCH 5110 ET 44694474 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

6.5 79 35131

___

GE_EPDs CRICKET A COLLINS- CHATTANOOGA, OKBRED BY:

2601.25 0.08 341 183

H BL CARMEL 223 ET

1121.001.10114-5.75.31.40.4-5.6

OWNED BY: CIERRA V COLLINS, CHATTANOOGA, OK

CLAIRE M COLLINS, CHATTANOOGA, OK

CRICKET A COLLINS, CHATTANOOGA, OK

-0.056

5185 2/25/2025JB NELLIE 52N ET 44687293 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

6.3 64 15103

___

GE_EPDs JOSIE BELTZ- CANTON, KSBRED BY:

2280.53 -0.01 292 101

KJ BJ 167X EMILY E68 ET

591.401.40153-7.17.90.80.2-4.6

OWNED BY: JOSIE BELTZ, CANTON, KS

JASE BELTZ, CANTON, KS

0.019

5186 2/24/2025CMCCC NOTORIOUS KID 557N ET 44694066 NJW 119E 142 PROUD 35L

3.2 57 2797

___

MOORE CATTLE CO- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

3340.57 0.04 402 103

BK COOL KID 5052C ET

691.251.3578-1.616.00.80.61.8

OWNED BY: GUNNAR GOHR, MADRAS, OR

FALLON GOHR, MADRAS, OR

-0.006

5187 2/23/2025PSC NCC SHERIDAN 5008 ET 44709117 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.7 58 2594

___

SAYLOR NORVELL- TUTTLE, OKBRED BY:

2390.41 -0.12 293 93

NCC SAYLOR 001 ET

641.101.10100-0.49.31.00.1-3.9

OWNED BY: NICHOLAS JONES, DARLINGTON, WI

BRADY JONES, DARLINGTON, WI

-0.016

5188 2/21/2025DAY HAZEL C1857 11N ET 44693973 H MONTGOMERY 7437 ET

3.7 55 28100

___

GE_EPDs RHETT DAY- TELFORD, TNBRED BY:

3410.93 0.08 404 166

NCC 743 BRECKYN C1857 ET

931.001.101294.711.91.3-0.11.0

OWNED BY: RHETT DAY, TELFORD, TN

0.024

5190 2/18/2025BACC 116 HADLEY 516 44697226 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

4.4 62 31109

___

LANDRY ALLAN- NOCONA, TXBRED BY:

3290.58 0.04 401 114

BACC 612 HADLEY 116 ET

731.301.30100-2.214.81.10.60.0

OWNED BY: HARPER RAY, BROOKSVILLE, KY

ANDREW RAY, BROOKSVILLE, KY

QUINTON RAY, BROOKSVILLE, KY

0.014

5191 2/17/2025SG KIWI'S NOVA N36 44659720 BACC 629 THE ANSWER 285 ET

2.1 46 3370

___

GE_EPDs ADDISON KOONTZ- THOMAS, OKBRED BY:

3350.78 0.11 394 118

LCC 480 KIWI 3E ET

691.201.30683.614.60.80.00.0

OWNED BY: ADDISON KOONTZ, THOMAS, OK

Class 19 — Polled Junior Heifer Calves (Calved 2/1/2025 through 2/14/2025)

-0.016

5194 2/14/2025LEMENAGER MYLA N15 ET 44692513 EXR PLATINUM 9200 ET

5.7 60 3095

___

GE_EPDs PAIGE LEMENAGER- HUDSON, ILBRED BY:

3400.60 0.01 408 118

HAWK MYLA 39J ET

731.501.5082-2.415.01.40.1-3.6

OWNED BY: WESLEY PHILLIPS, STANTON, TX

Page 12EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

0.004

5195 2/13/2025HOCK ANGELA 24N ET 44696551 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

5.8 65 36103

___

CORTNEY HOCKEMEYER- COLUMBIA CITY, INBRED BY:

3740.90 -0.02 444 148

SHOWTIME QUEEN MICHELLE 223

1001.101.20111-5.515.00.70.2-7.6

OWNED BY: HARPER ROSE STARNES, FORT PAYNE, AL

5198 2/9/2025WICKED OAKS TULIP 44678414 AH JDH MUNSON 15E ET___

CAMERON BROWN- WEATHERFORD, TXBRED BY:

WICKED OAKS MAGNOLIA 712G ET

OWNED BY: CAMERON BROWN, WEATHERFORD, TX

0.004

5199 2/8/2025KJ TWJ 907E CHARDONNAY 825N ET 44661939 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

6.8 71 32119

___

GE_EPDs BEN RYAN JENSEN- COURTLAND, KSBRED BY:

3630.39 -0.06 438 120

KJ BJ 339A CHARDONNAY 907E ET

731.201.30116-2.116.11.8-0.1-4.7

OWNED BY: HOLDEN ROEDER, SEGUIN, TX

MASON ROEDER, SEGUIN, TX

0.024

5200 2/5/2025BK VC NICE TALK 554N 44694024 MCM H BK STINGER K12 ET

-1.1 46 3177

___

BUCK CATTLE COMPANY- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

3860.59 0.25 458 134

BK KOOL TALK 248K ET

701.301.30924.317.71.30.111.0

OWNED BY: KAYLEE RUDD, ARDMORE, OK

0.044

5201 2/5/2025CMCC NEVERMIND 578N 44694260 KJ TWJ 907E LIBERTY 159H ET

3.1 58 3798

___

MOORE CATTLE CO- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

3080.60 0.19 384 142

BK HOWDY VICKY 0046H ET

781.251.3088-3.711.70.90.00.1

OWNED BY: JACK CONLEY, SULPHUR, OK

CASE CONLEY, SULPHUR, OK

0.004

5202 2/4/2025BK NET RETURN POINTS 552N ET 44694022 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.0 56 2598

___

BUCK CATTLE COMPANY- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

2850.72 0.05 348 112

HAPP KOOL AID POINTS 1218 ET

671.301.20880.611.80.90.40.0

OWNED BY: GUNNAR GOHR, MADRAS, OR

FALLON GOHR, MADRAS, OR

0.014

5204 2/3/2025BACC 072 GEORGIA KAY 509 ET 44703166 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

5.6 61 31107

___

LANDRY ALLAN- NOCONA, TXBRED BY:

3700.88 0.09 444 134

BACC 629 GEORGIA KAY 072 ET

811.401.3099-2.716.10.70.4-5.7

OWNED BY: LANDRY ALLAN, NOCONA, TX

0.014

5207 2/1/2025WF SAYDA 5106 ET 44688426 WF PIT BOSS 1214 ET

5.4 61 26101

___

WHEELER FARM- CHICKASHA, OKBRED BY:

2770.69 0.15 351 143

DELHAWK SAYDA 46G ET

891.101.20111-2.69.40.80.5-5.9

OWNED BY: GAGE CREAMER, WAXAHACHIE, TX

GRAHAM CAIN CREAMER, WAXAHACHIE, TX

GRADY COLE CREAMER, WAXAHACHIE, TX

Class 20 — Polled Junior Heifer Calves (Calved 1/10/2025 through 1/30/2025)

-0.016

5209 1/30/2025GS SWEET KNOCKOUT N09 ET 44697425 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.5 53 2484

___

GE_EPDs ABBY HILL FARM- RICHMOND, ONBRED BY:

2970.54 0.01 356 120

SFCC PF KNOCKOUT ROSE B418

721.301.20109-4.111.70.8-0.2-3.1

OWNED BY: CRUZ COLYER, BRUNEAU, ID

Page 13EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

-0.046

5210 1/27/2025DKM L87 MEREDITH 21134 N24 44695261 JW 1857 MERIT 21134

1.6 80 17122

___

GE_EPDs D J MOORE- BRADYVILLE, TNBRED BY:

4050.91 0.49 522 195

DKM N6 JULIE 238F L87ET

951.401.401233.415.51.20.55.7

OWNED BY: D J MOORE, BRADYVILLE, TN

0.004

5211 1/27/2025HD KD WF MIRROR IMAGE 5104 ET 44688398 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.3 59 3097

___

KENDALL DEVINE- CHICKASHA, OKBRED BY:

3510.62 -0.01 416 119

WF HAWK HANNA 1302 ET

801.201.2096-1.515.70.80.4-5.5

OWNED BY: GRADY COLE CREAMER, WAXAHACHIE, TX

GAGE CREAMER, WAXAHACHIE, TX

GRAHAM CAIN CREAMER, WAXAHACHIE, TX

0.004

5213 1/25/2025HOFFMAN SAVANNA 5098 44683660 MCM H BK STINGER K12 ET

0.1 58 4097

___

GE_EPDs KENNEDY JEAN HOFFMAN- THEDFORD, NEBRED BY:

3750.71 0.09 447 136

DM 094 885 SAVANNA 294

841.401.40981.316.51.50.46.6

OWNED BY: BAILEY BECK, LINDSAY, OK

0.014

5214 1/24/2025BF 11J AMBITION 25N ET 44671999 HL STIMULUS 2108 ET

4.8 65 26111

___

GE_EPDs CARLEE A MUSSER- OTTERBEIN, INBRED BY:

4070.95 0.18 490 167

BF AMBITION 11J ET

971.201.201221.316.71.20.3-1.0

OWNED BY: CARLEE A MUSSER, OTTERBEIN, IN

0.014

5219 1/13/2025HHR 4295 BAILEES MCKEE N03 ET 44683578 H THE PROFIT 8426 ET

3.5 54 3190

___

EXPRESS RANCHES- YUKON, OKBRED BY:

3600.59 0.19 434 136

C BAILEES MCKEE 4295 ET

711.301.20101-2.315.50.50.02.0

OWNED BY: JASE ANDREW MONTGOMERY, STRATFORD, OK

-0.016

5221 1/10/2025CH MS 9231 ELSA 501 44692234 CH MR 8212 HAROLD 205 ET

4.6 62 3098

___

STEVEN CURRY- OKEMAH, OKBRED BY:

3520.60 0.08 426 125

CH MS 377 PRINCESS 9231 ET

771.401.30103-1.315.51.20.4-3.3

OWNED BY: CALLIE BORJON, HENRYETTA, OK

Class 21 — Polled Junior Heifer Calves (Calved 1/2/2025 through 1/8/2025)

0.004

5223 1/8/2025ER KELLI 501 ET 44689706 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.8 56 2791

___

BLAZE EDWARDS- MAY, TXBRED BY:

2970.73 -0.10 351 97

ER KELLY 014 ET

671.301.2093-3.212.90.90.2-3.5

OWNED BY: SUTER CLARK, GRETNA, VA

-0.036

5224 1/7/2025BACC HAW 108 TARA 506 ET 44697164 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

6.0 60 3295

___

LANDRY ALLAN- NOCONA, TXBRED BY:

3680.75 -0.09 428 114

BACC 228Z TARA 108 ET

741.101.20120-4.116.40.60.1-6.5

OWNED BY: CADY W PIEPER, ZURICH, KS

-0.016

5225 1/7/2025PH 210 WYNONA 512 ET 44688325 ECR WHO MAKER 210 ET

5.0 62 33102

___

NICOLE PETERSEN- NORTH LIBERTY, IABRED BY:

3260.76 -0.19 381 111

DELHAWK KIKI 19B ET

861.101.20119-1.913.80.80.4-6.8

OWNED BY: BRILEIGH BLAKE, HOWE, OK

-0.026

5226 1/6/2025C SULL 210 MERCY ME 5217 ET 44650466 ECR WHO MAKER 210 ET

4.4 65 31107

___

GE_EPDs CRUZ COLYER- BRUNEAU, IDBRED BY:

3900.84 -0.10 455 134

KLD RW MERCY ME D83 ET

911.101.201510.516.71.20.3-3.8

OWNED BY: CRUZ COLYER, BRUNEAU, ID

Page 14EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

-0.056

5227 1/6/2025CHURCHILL LADY 549N 44667036 CSC 701 OSHOTO 316

3.1 66 33112

___

GE_EPDs CHURCHILL CATTLE CO- MANHATTAN, MTBRED BY:

3480.82 -0.11 411 126

CHURCHILL LADY 0178H

801.301.301292.514.51.50.32.7

OWNED BY: BLANE SMITH, RUSSELL SPRINGS, KY

0.004

5229 1/4/2025BK NIGHT FEVER 571N ET 44694038 H THE PROFIT 8426 ET

5.6 64 25112

___

BUCK CATTLE COMPANY- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

2720.90 0.01 338 135

BK CMCC JUNGLE FEVER 146J ET

821.001.10146-1.78.80.60.2-3.5

OWNED BY: BLAYKLEE STELZER, OOLOGAH, OK

0.004

5232 1/3/2025DEATSMAN HAWK NATALY 2N ET 44676590 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.4 58 2695

___

COLLIN DEATSMAN- LEESBURG, INBRED BY:

3120.58 0.02 377 116

HAWK ADARA 19K ET

711.201.20101-3.013.10.70.1-2.9

OWNED BY: MCKENNA ROGERS, SOLON, IA

MORGAN ROGERS, SOLON, IA

0.004

5233 1/2/2025KJ J49 CHER 752N ET 44648047 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

5.6 74 30114

___

GE_EPDs KEVIN D JENSEN- COURTLAND, KSBRED BY:

3821.26 0.10 465 182

KJ 753D CHER J49 ET

1171.201.20127-4.213.50.70.4-5.8

OWNED BY: LUTE JUDY, OTTUMWA, IA

Polled Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Polled Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf

From classes: 18   19   20   21    

__________________________________

__________________________________

Class 22 — Polled Senior Heifer Calves (Calved 11/4/2024 through 12/25/2024)

-0.016

5234 12/25/2024T/R 8105 AMAYA 350M ET 44659444 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

4.2 57 3389

___

BRUMLEY FARMS- OROVADA, NVBRED BY:

3750.61 0.02 441 122

BF HARFST 322 AMAYA 8105 ET

761.301.4099-4.116.90.40.1-3.3

OWNED BY: HARPER ROSE STARNES, FORT PAYNE, AL

-0.006

5235 12/5/2024CHF BF JOYCELYN 4158 ET 44647499 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

4.2 60 3392

___

GE_EPDs C&H FARMS- OPELIKA, ALBRED BY:

2870.72 -0.10 344 99

BF QUINN 999 ET

711.201.201114.111.91.50.42.7

OWNED BY: GAGE CREAMER, WAXAHACHIE, TX

-0.006

5236 12/5/2024KLL LMAN ROGUE 19M ET 44690866 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

5.7 64 30105

___

KYLE LEMMON- MANCHESTER, MDBRED BY:

3580.89 -0.05 424 140

KLL KLD TULA ROSE 611D

881.101.10126-3.914.10.5-0.1-6.4

OWNED BY: SUTER CLARK, GRETNA, VA

0.044

5237 12/2/2024BEACON HILL MISS LIBERTY 2450 44665945 KJ TWJ 907E LIBERTY 159H ET

1.9 56 3293

___

MCKENZIE SLOAN BOYER- VINITA, OKBRED BY:

3720.44 0.17 450 123

BEACON HILL PHOENIX 1852

661.201.3070-0.817.41.00.03.2

OWNED BY: MCKENZIE SLOAN BOYER, VINITA, OK

0.014

5240 11/19/2024M2 MS WRANGLER MK22 ET 44660056 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

3.9 47 2376

___

OWEN BROTHERS CATTLE CO- BOIS D'ARC, MOBRED BY:

3090.38 0.05 366 118

R MISS WRANGLER 207

691.201.301041.112.90.5-0.3-0.2

OWNED BY: KARA NESOM, DERIDDER, LA

Page 15EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

0.034

5241 11/17/2024BACC 241 HALEY 472 44656849 UPS SENSATION 2296 ET

2.1 62 3295

___

GE_EPDs LANDRY ALLAN- NOCONA, TXBRED BY:

4320.89 0.20 516 159

BACC 540 KELLY 241 ET

901.201.201072.418.61.00.03.4

OWNED BY: LANDRY ALLAN, NOCONA, TX

5244 11/10/2024S 114 2390 TIMELESS FUN 4340 44640309 BACC 747 FUNDAMENTAL 114 ET___

SMALLWOOD CATTLE- COMANCHE, TXBRED BY:

LJR MS TIMELESS TRACK 2390D

OWNED BY: RYLI HOLLIS, CLYDE, TX

-0.006

5245 11/10/2024VO ROSIE 4704 ET 44663431 BAR JZ ON DEMAND

1.9 69 27104

___

INAYA CHISHTI- ST LOUIS, MOBRED BY:

4250.54 0.24 520 151

ABRA 15E 33B ROSIE 13H

881.501.40860.819.60.80.56.0

OWNED BY: ADDISON WARD, OAK GROVE, MO

DAVIS WARD, OAK GROVE, MO

CONNELLY WARD, OAK GROVE, MO

-0.006

5247 11/4/2024DAY BRECKYN C1857 119M ET 44628863 T/R GKB AC RED KINGDOM J16

3.7 56 2085

___

GE_EPDs RHETT DAY- TELFORD, TNBRED BY:

3590.44 -0.06 420 104

NCC 743 BRECKYN C1857 ET

711.201.301170.117.00.70.12.4

OWNED BY: RHETT DAY, TELFORD, TN

Class 23 — Polled Senior Heifer Calves (Calved 10/1/2024 through 10/16/2024)

0.014

5252 10/16/2024BACC 629 GEORGIA KAY 457 ET 44646052 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

5.4 61 33101

___

LANDRY ALLAN- NOCONA, TXBRED BY:

3750.77 0.01 444 126

BACC 286W GEORGIA KAY 629 ET

831.301.40107-4.416.60.60.3-6.0

OWNED BY: ATLEY KLEINMAN, WENTWORTH, MO

0.034

5253 10/16/2024TDF MISS MONICA M9 ET 44617677 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

2.9 52 2890

___

FRANCIS SHOW CATTLE- BROOKLYN, CTBRED BY:

3760.78 0.14 446 128

TDF MISS K H5

741.301.2087-0.717.10.60.22.5

OWNED BY: SEDONA SIFFORD, GOLDVEIN, VA

SALEM EMALINE SIFFORD, GOLDVEIN, VA

-0.046

5256 10/9/2024BF 5502 NOVEL 211M ET 44630240 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

4.7 61 28102

___

GE_EPDs BURNS FARMS- PIKEVILLE, TNBRED BY:

3120.85 -0.17 364 109

BF NOVEL 5502 ET

771.301.301141.113.01.00.4-0.8

OWNED BY: GRADY COLE CREAMER, WAXAHACHIE, TX

0.024

5257 10/4/2024CMCC MADE FOR IT 4070M 44640622 KJ 753D TOMAHAWK 605K ET

2.8 67 32106

___

MOORE CATTLE CO- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

4100.81 0.06 490 125

CMCC 4052B MISS 0245 9021G ET

831.101.10890.419.41.40.61.9

OWNED BY: PARKER IRWIN, HARTSHORNE, OK

-0.006

5259 10/1/2024KH JUANITA 030K 44683298 PCC 7009 173D MAVERICK 0183 ET

3.5 64 30103

___

TREY KELLEY- ENOLA, ARBRED BY:

4451.10 -0.02 515 155

WSCC JUANITA 036E

1041.201.20110-0.119.61.00.42.7

OWNED BY: ELLA SANSON, VILONIA, AR

Page 16EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

Class 24 — Polled Senior Heifer Calves (Calved 9/7/2024 through 9/19/2024)

-0.026

5260 9/19/2024EXR MISS PAISLEY 4277 ET 44598771 EXR BANKROLL 8130 ET

1.7 52 2486

___

GE_EPDs EXPRESS RANCHES- YUKON, OKBRED BY:

4660.78 0.11 536 112

WF MISS PAISLEY D202 ET

621.301.30850.724.11.30.32.5

OWNED BY: AUSTIN BARCOMB, CLYDE, TX

-0.026

5261 9/18/2024GKB D87 LILLIAN 4724 44602184 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

4.2 61 27100

___

GE_EPDs GKB CATTLE- DESDEMONA, TXBRED BY:

3640.60 -0.11 426 97

BR LILLIAN 1181

621.201.2099-2.117.50.80.1-0.9

OWNED BY: PAISLEY MILLER, BELLVILLE, TX

0.014

5263 9/13/2024KJ 532J COCO DEMAND 712M 44641551 BAR JZ ON DEMAND

2.7 80 26125

___

GE_EPDs KEVIN D JENSEN- COURTLAND, KSBRED BY:

4890.56 0.05 587 137

KJ 746D COCO KRISP 532J ET

921.601.501121.824.31.20.64.8

OWNED BY: FOSTER WINGLER, CHRISTIANA, TN

0.034

5264 9/7/2024CFCC DELIILAH 731M 44659770 OG CFCC HONOR ROLL 3K ET

4.1 68 30107

___

PAYTON FARMER- BROWNSTOWN, INBRED BY:

3290.56 0.05 407 136

CFCC HPH DELILAH 731H

871.101.10109-0.213.11.10.10.3

OWNED BY: PAIGE DENNISTON, WEST, TX

Polled Champion Senior Heifer Calf

Polled Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf

From classes: 22   23   24  

__________________________________

__________________________________

Class 25 — Polled Late Summer Yearling Females (Calved 6/2/2024 through 7/18/2024)

0.014

5270 7/18/20247H SENSATIONS QUIRK 19 44605038 TPR DIANAS SENSATION 8283H

4.6 52 3287

___

RYLI HOLLIS- CLYDE, TXBRED BY:

3500.74 -0.11 401 128

CADDIE

861.301.3096-0.914.60.6-0.2-0.9

OWNED BY: RYLI HOLLIS, CLYDE, TX

-0.016

5272 7/4/2024OHR ROJO BLANCO BANNER 4160 44620844 KLD MCS MARKSMAN 2225 ET

5.0 50 1881

___

FRED ORRELL- FT COBB, OKBRED BY:

2880.46 -0.05 340 114

OHR MISS ROJO BANNER 160

661.151.1597-3.111.50.8-0.4-1.6

OWNED BY: LACY TALLEY, HOBART, OK

0.004

5274 6/30/2024LC KOL MADDIE 601M 44612037 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

4.7 58 28100

___

KOBLE LEWIS- RYAN, OKBRED BY:

3320.63 0.04 400 120

EGB AL MOLLY HR 004

741.301.2092-3.214.50.70.3-3.3

OWNED BY: KOBLE LEWIS, RYAN, OK

KOVIN LEWIS, RYAN, OK

-0.036

5277 6/14/2024HAWK KP MARLEE 50M ET 44607643 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

6.3 63 33103

___

KINNICK PAULSEN- PRESTON, IABRED BY:

3400.79 -0.16 397 114

OHR MISS VIP 510 ET

801.101.1098-4.414.60.90.2-7.2

OWNED BY: COLYER SCHAEFFER, HAGERSTOWN, IN

BRAYLEN SCHAEFFER, HAGERSTOWN, IN

Page 17EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

0.004

5278 6/12/20244LEAF MABEL 24G 44584920 FTZS DIGNIFIED 104J

5.0 60 3496

___

MAKENNA SMITH- HUBERTUS, WIBRED BY:

3220.89 -0.10 379 118

PURPLE HB MYRTLE 69K ET

841.201.20115-1.113.10.80.3-2.0

OWNED BY: HANNAH OLESON, ARKDALE, WI

0.014

5280 6/2/2024SCC 756 HIGH DOLLA 42M 44605616 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

4.5 63 36101

___

RYLEE STOCKDALE- DAYTON, PABRED BY:

3870.92 0.00 456 146

DS 2296 LADY 17H

971.101.2094-2.916.20.90.2-4.1

OWNED BY: RYLEE STOCKDALE, DAYTON, PA

Class 26 — Polled Early Summer Yearling Females (Calved 5/1/2024 through 5/14/2024)

0.014

5281 5/14/2024ECR MINNIE 419 ET 44600928 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

5.6 56 1994

___

GE_EPDs FAWCETT'S ELM CREEK RANCH- REE HEIGHTS, SDBRED BY:

2430.67 0.09 308 121

ECR WAVERLY 0110 ET

741.401.4069-6.98.80.60.4-1.2

OWNED BY: JOSIE BELTZ, CANTON, KS

JASE BELTZ, CANTON, KS

0.044

5284 5/11/20246MC 275 BRECKEN 431 44596247 6MC PF 4159 PARLAY 275 ET

3.4 62 2498

___

KASSIDY RUBES- YUKON, OKBRED BY:

3170.64 0.07 390 141

JPDL T/R BRECKEN G42 ET

891.201.30128-2.411.90.70.11.8

OWNED BY: KRISTIN HANSEN, CHECOTAH, OK

MIRANDA HANSEN, CHECOTAH, OK

-0.016

5288 5/2/2024ML QUEEN CHARLOTTE 805M ET 44609741 KLD EB TRUMP D58

5.3 67 20107

___

GE_EPDs LONDON MULLETT- STILLWATER, OKBRED BY:

2810.60 -0.03 350 131

C BAR1 CLASSY LASS 9153

841.301.30117-4.710.10.70.1-2.8

OWNED BY: ADALYNN GRACE BLANKENSHIP, WEST BURLINGTON, NY

0.004

5289 5/1/2024GS KELLEY M30 ET 44597451 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

4.4 60 3098

___

GE_EPDs DAVID SMITH- BOULDER, COBRED BY:

3550.40 0.04 426 122

CRR 109 KELLY 661 ET

731.101.2095-1.816.00.80.1-0.8

OWNED BY: ELLA ELIZABETH DEFORD, JARRETTSVILLE, MD

Polled Champion Intermediate Yearling Female

Polled Reserve Champion Intermediate Yearling Female

From classes: 25   26 

__________________________________

__________________________________

Class 27 — Polled Spring Yearling Females (Calved 4/2/2024 through 4/26/2024)

-0.026

5291 4/26/2024PSC LYDIA 4011 44615030 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

7.7 66 31105

___

GE_EPDs PERRY SHOW CATTLE- MULHALL, OKBRED BY:

2490.81 -0.12 308 134

PSC SCC LAYLA 1019 ET

931.101.20112-7.57.20.90.2-9.2

OWNED BY: KOBLE LEWIS, RYAN, OK

KOVIN LEWIS, RYAN, OK

-0.006

5294 4/11/2024ELLA JUNGLE SUGAR 4013 ET 44655844 SR DOMINATE 308F ET

5.6 64 27115

___

ELLA WELDON- PIEDMONT, OKBRED BY:

3020.84 0.05 371 138

BK CMCC JUNGLE CAT 149J ET

851.101.10143-0.911.01.00.5-5.6

OWNED BY: ELLA WELDON, PIEDMONT, OK

Page 18EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

-0.006

5295 4/11/2024GGSC KELLY 22M ET 44600807 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

3.1 44 2572

___

GE_EPDs DAVID SMITH- BOULDER, COBRED BY:

3080.28 -0.21 348 56

CRR 109 KELLY 661 ET

451.401.40560.116.60.90.13.1

OWNED BY: ELLA ELIZABETH DEFORD, JARRETTSVILLE, MD

-0.026

5296 4/9/2024BACC 77E SPICE 437 ET 44598796 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.0 52 2885

___

LANDRY ALLAN- NOCONA, TXBRED BY:

3220.49 0.03 383 105

LILLIES SPICE

591.101.2090-1.514.50.9-0.1-2.0

OWNED BY: HAYES DEVINE, CHICKASHA, OK

KENDALL DEVINE, CHICKASHA, OK

0.004

5297 4/5/2024CHAC H18 LEXUS 4380 44601929 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

5.2 64 20108

___

SCOTT & BAYLI CHACHERE- DESDEMONA, TXBRED BY:

3520.86 0.07 426 130

EXR LEXUS 1212 ET

741.301.3092-1.115.11.00.2-0.9

OWNED BY: GRAHAM CAIN CREAMER, WAXAHACHIE, TX

0.014

5298 4/5/2024TCC 208 GEORGIA KAY 509M ET 44618121 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

4.3 63 30108

___

GE_EPDs JW TEETS- LOST RIVER, WVBRED BY:

3500.98 -0.08 412 114

BACC 629 GEORGIA KAY 208 ET

741.101.20101-4.015.30.70.2-3.2

OWNED BY: LUKE HAMLIN, WEATHERFORD, TX

-0.016

5300 4/2/2024SCC H18 RIVIE 29M 44605568 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

3.7 56 2593

___

RYLEE STOCKDALE- DAYTON, PABRED BY:

3430.58 0.15 416 112

RS 88X LUCY 51B ET

581.401.4079-1.216.00.60.22.0

OWNED BY: RYLEE STOCKDALE, DAYTON, PA

Class 28 — Polled Spring Yearling Females (Calved 3/3/2024 through 3/22/2024)

-0.006

5303 3/22/2024GS KELLIE M22 ET 44597518 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

3.3 54 2884

___

GE_EPDs DAVID SMITH- BOULDER, COBRED BY:

3050.56 -0.08 360 84

CRR 109 KELLY 661 ET

551.201.20812.114.30.70.10.4

OWNED BY: CRUZ COLYER, BRUNEAU, ID

-0.006

5305 3/14/2024BK MASTERPIECE 452M ET 44596084 BK RED RIVER H18 ET

4.6 57 2495

___

BUCK CATTLE COMPANY- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

3380.61 0.07 406 122

SULL SERENDIPITY 5352C ET

721.301.30102-3.514.70.80.2-2.7

OWNED BY: JASE ANDREW MONTGOMERY, STRATFORD, OK

0.004

5306 3/14/2024T/R 4092 BRIELLES GRACE 43M ET 44604903 T/R GKB AC RED KINGDOM J16

6.2 67 26108

___

T/R CATTLE COMPANY- GLENCOE, OKBRED BY:

2650.59 -0.10 328 126

BR BRIELLES GRACE 4092 ET

901.101.20125-4.09.10.50.3-2.9

OWNED BY: JAMES SLADEK, IOWA CITY, IA

-0.016

5307 3/13/2024ECR MELODY 405 ET 44600897 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

5.6 56 2892

___

FAWCETT'S ELM CREEK RANCH- REE HEIGHTS, SDBRED BY:

3080.48 -0.07 366 97

JCS TATER TOT 3560

651.201.2082-0.414.11.20.2-3.9

OWNED BY: ATLEY KLEINMAN, WENTWORTH, MO

-0.006

5309 3/13/2024JPV MISS MUFFIN 479 44604963 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET

5.2 57 3192

___

VADA ANNA VICKLAND- LONGMONT, COBRED BY:

3010.93 -0.03 358 150

H KE LADY MAXIUM 101X ET

991.201.3094-4.610.00.80.0-6.0

OWNED BY: HADDIE GAMBILL, MANGUM, OK

Page 19EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

0.014

5314 3/7/2024KLD HAW MERCEDES BENZ D404 ET 44601314 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

7.2 69 29116

___

GE_EPDs KIRBIE DAY SIMS- ELGIN, OKBRED BY:

3660.84 -0.11 434 129

KLD RW MADELEINE D82 ET

861.001.10119-3.715.50.20.1-7.5

OWNED BY: SUTER CLARK, GRETNA, VA

0.034

5316 3/3/2024BK CMCC MAGIC TOUCH 450M ET 44596081 MCM H BK STINGER K12 ET

0.6 47 3079

___

BUCK CATTLE COMPANY- MADILL, OKBRED BY:

3490.59 0.14 413 131

BK DISTINCTIVE POINTS 641D ET

741.201.30883.415.11.20.06.3

OWNED BY: GUNNAR GOHR, MADRAS, OR

FALLON GOHR, MADRAS, OR

Polled Champion Spring Yearling Female

Polled Reserve Champion Spring Yearling Female

From classes: 27   28 

__________________________________

__________________________________

Class 29 — Polled Junior Yearling Females (Calved 2/2/2024 through 2/21/2024)

0.024

5323 2/21/2024GKB 229G MIRAGE M113 ET 44543112 GREEN JCS MAKERS MARK 229G ET

2.2 67 17108

___

GE_EPDs GKB CATTLE- DESDEMONA, TXBRED BY:

3550.49 0.17 441 155

HAPP MIRAGE 1327

851.501.501150.714.21.1-0.12.8

OWNED BY: CRUZ COLYER, BRUNEAU, ID

0.034

5324 2/20/2024EXR BAILEES MCKEE 4215 ET 44541700 EXR BENCHMARK 8240 ET

2.9 50 2781

___

GE_EPDs EXPRESS RANCHES- YUKON, OKBRED BY:

3710.32 0.34 454 123

C BAILEES MCKEE 4295 ET

571.301.3064-2.417.80.90.15.2

OWNED BY: VIVIAN LOU THOMPSON, TROY, AL

0.004

5325 2/19/2024JPD CLAIRE 406 ET 44660524 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

5.3 60 3497

___

MASON ALLAN- NOCONA, TXBRED BY:

3620.80 0.04 430 136

KOLT GARW CANDI STOCK 25 ET

841.101.10104-1.915.10.80.1-3.2

OWNED BY: JOHN ROBERT DAUER, PANHANDLE, TX

0.004

5329 2/16/2024GKB 561C MIRAGE M111 ET 44537014 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

4.6 61 2494

___

GE_EPDs GKB CATTLE- DESDEMONA, TXBRED BY:

3530.49 0.11 430 130

HAPP MIRAGE 1327

771.201.30110-7.415.20.40.0-3.6

OWNED BY: MADILYN NORVELL, TUTTLE, OK

SAYLOR NORVELL, TUTTLE, OK

-0.026

5330 2/15/2024HOFFMAN DEBBIE M356 ET 44585114 H MONTGOMERY 7437 ET

2.8 58 35100

___

GE_EPDs HAXTON HAROLD HOFFMAN- THEDFORD, NEBRED BY:

4591.30 0.19 534 196

UPS MISS ENDURE 8475 ET

1071.001.001115.518.21.30.05.2

OWNED BY: CARA CUMMINS, HOLLIS, OK

CREW CUMMINS, HOLLIS, OK

0.004

5332 2/11/2024HAWK AUDREY 7M ET 44597530 T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET

4.8 59 3299

___

HAWK LIVESTOCK- EARLVILLE, ILBRED BY:

4140.70 0.12 489 149

HAWK ROSE 31H ET

861.201.20123-3.218.00.60.0-2.7

OWNED BY: NOLAN F LEE, WELLINGTON, IL

Page 20EPDs listed in this program are effective as of 1/5/2026



Placing / Entry / Name  DOB / Registration # / Sire / Dam
Breed Average EPDs:

SC  WT  WDA

 CE  BW  WW  YW  DMI  SC  SCF  MM  MCE  MCW  UDDR  TEAT  CW  FAT  REA   MARB  BMI  BII  CHB
 3.7  2.5  57  90  0.2  1.1  17.7  26  1.6  89  1.27  1.29  73  0.023  0.48  0.16  378  455   125

0.004

5337 2/2/20246MC D87 BRECKEN 44M ET 44591585 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET

4.7 56 2994

___

KASSIDY RUBES- YUKON, OKBRED BY:

3330.69 -0.03 393 121

JPDL T/R BRECKEN G42 ET

761.201.20103-0.614.10.70.0-1.1

OWNED BY: HARPER ROSE STARNES, FORT PAYNE, AL

Class 30 — Polled Junior Yearling Females (Calved 1/10/2024 through 1/26/2024)

0.014

5339 1/26/2024GKB K102 LADY HAWK 4044 44533640 GKB CONAIR K102 ET

4.5 72 38122

___

GE_EPDs GKB CATTLE- DESDEMONA, TXBRED BY:

4310.83 0.35 534 179

GKB 8094 LADY HAWK 1133

1021.301.30114-1.818.21.80.8-0.6

OWNED BY: CREW CUMMINS, HOLLIS, OK

CARA CUMMINS, HOLLIS, OK

0.014

5340 1/19/2024SOF MS BONITA 3B M04 ET 44572103 PURPLE HB GRINGO 144H ET

3.5 68 31112

___

GE_EPDs COLTON PETERSON- ROANOKE, ILBRED BY:

4001.04 0.18 485 184

DELHAWK CELESTE 3B ET

1081.201.301255.815.01.00.22.3

OWNED BY: COLTON PETERSON, ROANOKE, IL

0.024

5341 1/10/2024CH MS 147 QUEEN 401 44552570 CH MR 8212 PROM KING 218 ET

4.5 67 32104

___

MACY CURRY- OKEMAH, OKBRED BY:

4250.67 0.16 513 139

CH MS 7249 ROGAN 147

821.301.301073.119.51.30.20.7

OWNED BY: CALLIE BORJON, HENRYETTA, OK

Polled Champion Junior Yearling Female

Polled Reserve Champion Junior Yearling Female

From classes: 29   30 

__________________________________

__________________________________

From Division Champions 

__________________________________

__________________________________

Grand Champion Polled Female
Reserve Grand Champion Polled Female
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